TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL NUMBER SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2 IS A SDLVA
(SUCCESSIVE DETECTION LOGARITHMIC VIDEO AMPLIFIER) DESIGNED
TO OPERATE OVER THE 600MHz TO 1.1GHz FREQUENCY RANGE.  THIS
MODEL OFFERS A LIMITED RF OUTPUT OF 0 TO +5DBM WITH AN INPUT
OF -60DBM. THIS MODEL IS DESIGNED FOR ULTRA HIGH SPEED
APPLICATIONS WHILE MAINTAINING FLATNESS AND ACCURACY.
November11th, 2014
Tested by: Steve Baughman
Designed by: Paul Kuhn
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
1 Frequency Range: 600 MHz to 1.1 GHz
600 MHz to 1.1 GHz
See Plots #1A,1B,1C
2 Limiting Output Level:
0 to +5 dBm
@ -60 dBm Input
+2.7 to +2.9 dBm
See Plot #2
3 RF Output Limiting Flatness: ± 1.5 dB Max
+/- 0.1 dB
See Plot #2
4 TSS: -68 dBm Max
-76.0 dBm
See Plot #3
5 VSWR (J1 & J2): 2.0:1
J1 @ 1.3 :1
J2 @ 1.4 :1
See Plot #4
6 Power Input: +13 dBm CW Max
+13 dBm
7 Log Slope:
30 mV/dB Typ., +/-1.5 mV/dB Max.
100 Ω Load
30.8 mV/dB
See Plots #1A,1B,1C
8 Log Range: -65 to 0 dBm
-65 to 0 dBm
See Plot #1A,1B,1C
9 Log Linearity:
±1.2 dB (+25°C)
±2.0 dB (-20°C - +70°C)
+/- 0.96dB
+/- 1.21dB
See Plots #1A,1B,1C
10 DC Offset: 100 mV Typ.
94 mV
11 Pulse Range: 30 ns to CW
Pass
12 Rise Time: 30 ns to Max
11.2 ns
13 Recovery Time: 80 ns Max
58.8 ns
14 Fall Time: 40 ns Max
23.8 ns
15 Power Supply:
+15V or +12V @ 300 mA Max
-15V or -12V @ 200 mA Max
+15V or +12V @
294.8mA
-15V or -12V @
97.8mA
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLOT #1A
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLOT #1B
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLOT #1C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLOT #2
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLOT #3
TSS@-76.0dBm
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-0R61R1-65-CD-SFF-2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLOT #4